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Boston Red Sox (1-4) at Oakland Athletics (4-3) Tuesday, April 2, 2019 + 7:07 p.m. + NBCSCA
ot e sisen GAME SCORECARD  rirst Pitch/ Temp: Attendance: TOG:

4 Upcoming Probables )
Wed., April 3 vs.BOS RHP Marco ESTRADA (0-0, 2.45) vs. RHP Nathan EOVALDI (0-0,10.80) 7:07 p.m. NBCSCA
Thu., April 4 vs. BOS LHP Brett ANDERSON (1-0, 0.00) vs. LHP Eduardo RODRIGUEZ (0-1,10.38) 12:37 p.m. NBCSCA

\ Fri., April 5 at HOU RHP Frankie MONTAS (1-0, 1.50) vs. RHP Collin McHUGH (0-1, 3.60) 5:10 p.m. NBCSCA )

BA | HR | RBI Boston Red Sox Pos | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 §AB | R | H|BI|SO
217 1 1 50 Mookie Betts RE
15| o 2 16 Andrew Benintendi (L) LF
300 ] o 0 11 Rafael Devers (L) 3B
381 5 7 28 ).D. Martinez DH
263 1 1 2 Xander Bogaerts ss
286 | 1 3 18 Mitch Moreland (L) 1B
000 ] o 0 12 Brock Holt (L) 2B
200 1 5 7 Christian Vazquez C
200 o 1 19 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L) CF
R
H
E
LoB
Pitchers DEC IP H R ER HR BB IBB | SO | WP BF AB PIT
LHP 41 Chris SALE (0-1, 21.00)
Boston Active Players: 17 Nathan Eovaldi RHP 36 Eduardo Nufiez INF 57 Eduardo Rodriguez LHP
2 Xander Bogaerts SS 18 Mitch Moreland 1B 37 Heath Hembree RHP 59 Sam Travis 1B
7  Christian Vazquez « 19 Jackie Bradley Jr. OF 41 Chris Sale LHP 61 BrianJohnson LHP
10 David Price LHP 22 Rick Porcello RHP 44 Brandon Workman RHP 70 Ryan Brasier RHP
11 Rafael Devers 3B 23 Blake Swihart C/UTIL 47 Tyler Thornburg RHP 76 Hector Veldzquez RHP
12 Brock Holt OF/INF 28 J.D. Martinez OF/DH 50 Mookie Betts OF
16 Andrew Benintendi OF 32 MattBarnes RHP 54  Colten Brewer RHP
BA | HR | RBI Oakland Athletics POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 §AB| R | H|BI|SO
385 1 3 10 Marcus Semien 3
346 | 2 5 26 Matt Chapman 3B
214l 1 4 25 Stephen Piscotty RF
20| 5 9 2 Khris Davis DH
20| o 1 12 Kendrys Morales (S) 1B
143 | 1 5 20 Mark Canha LF
18| o 0 23 Jurickson Profar (S) 2B
167 1 1 22 Ramoén Laureano CF
100| o 0 19 Josh Phegley C
R
H
E
LoB
Pitchers DEC| IP | H R | ER|HR| BB |IBB|SO |WP| BF | AB | PIT
RHP 50 Mike FIERS (1-1, 5.00)

/ Athletics Active Players: 19 Josh Phegley C 35 Aaron Brooks RHP 57 J.B.Wendelken RHP
2 Khris Davis OF 20 Mark Canha OF 36 Yusmeiro Petit RHP 62 Lou Trivino RHP
3 Nick Hundley « 21 Marco Estrada RHP 39 Blake Treinen RHP
8  Robbie Grossman (S) OF 22 Ramon Laureano OF 47  Frankie Montas RHP
10 Marcus Semien INF 23 Jurickson Profar (S) INF 48 Joakim Soria RHP
12 Kendrys Morales (S) INF 25 Stephen Piscotty OF 50 Mike Fiers RHP
16 Liam Hendriks RHP 26 Matt Chapman INF 52 Ryan Buchter LHP
18 Chad Pinder ut 30 Brett Anderson LHP 56 Fernando Rodney RHP
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BOSTON RED SOX (1-4) at OAKLAND ATHLETICS (4-3)

Oakland Coliseum, Tuesday, April 2,2019

RED SOX LINEUP

ATHLETICS LINEUP
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217
125
.300
381
.263
.286
.000
.200
.200
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16
11
28
2
18
12
7
19
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Mookie Betts

Andrew Benintendi (L)
Rafael Devers (L)

J.D. Martinez

Xander Bogaerts
Mitch Moreland (L)
Brock Holt (L)
Christian Vazquez
Jackie Bradley Jr. (L)

RF
LF
3B
DH
SS
1B
2B
C
CF

Marcus Semien
Matt Chapman
Stephen Piscotty
Khris Davis
Kendrys Morales (S)
Mark Canha
Jurickson Profar (S)
Ramon Laureano
Josh Phegley

10
26
25
2
12
20
23
22
19

.385
.346
214
.250
.250
143
138
.167
.100
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#
41

STARTER
LHP Chris Sale

W-L
0-1

ERA
21.00

W-L
1-1

#
50

STARTER
RHP Mike Fiers

BENCH

BENCH

LH

Switch
23 Blake Swihart

RH
36 Eduardo Nufez
59 Sam Travis

RH
3 Nick Hundley
18 Chad Pinder

LH

Switch
8 Robbie Grossman

BULLPEN

BULLPEN

LHP
61 Brian Johnson

RHP
32 Matt Barnes

37 Heath Hembree
44 Brandon Workman
47 Tyler Thornburg
54 Colten Brewer

70 Ryan Brasier

76 Hector Veldzquez

LHP
52 Ryan Buchter

RHP
16 Liam Hendriks
36 Yusmeiro Petit
39 Blake Treinen

48 Joakim Soria

56 Fernando Rodney
57 J.B. Wendelken
62 Lou Trivino

STARTING PITCHERS

STARTING PITCHERS

LHP
10 David Price
57 Eduardo Rodriguez

RHP
17 Nathan Eovaldi
22 Rick Porcello

CURRENT DISABLED LIST (3): 2B Dustin Pedroia (15), 1B/OF Steve
Pearce (25), 3B Marco Hernandez (40)

Red Sox Coaching Staff

Manager Alex Cora (20)
Bench Coach Ron Roenicke (30)
Hitting Coach.... Tim Hyers (51)
Pitching Coach.. ana LeVangie (60)
First Base Coach.... ... Tom Goodwin (82)
Third Base Coach .. Carlos Febles (52)
Bullpen Coach ...Craig Bjornson (53)

)

)

)

Asst. Hitting Coach Andy Barkett (58
VP Pitching Development
Coach

Brian Bannister (86
Ramon Vazquez (84

LHP

LHP RHP
30 Brett Anderson

21 Marco Estrada
35 Aaron Brooks
47 Frankie Montas

CURRENT DISABLED LIST (7): C Chris Herrmann (5), INF Matt Olson
(28), RHP Daniel Gossett (32), OF Nick Martini (38), RHP Chris Bassitt
(40), RHP Jharel Cotton (45), LHP Sean Manaea (55)

59 Nic Lentz

Athletics Coaching Staff

Manager Bob Melvin (6)
Hitting Coach ... Darren Bush (51)
Assistant Hitting Coa ...Mike Aldrete (17)
Pitching Coach Scott Emerson (14)
Al Pedrique (41)

Matt Williams (4)
Ryan Christenson (29)
....Marcus Jensen (59)
.....Mark Kotsay (7)
Nick Paparesta

First Base Coach...
Third Base Coach.
Bench Coach

Bullpen Coach

Quality Control Coach...
Head Trainer

UMPIRES

44 Kerwin Danley* @

* Crew Chief

@ 73 Tripp Gibson

53 Greg Gibson

GAMEDAY INFORMATION

Ceremonial First Pitch

A'S NEXT GAME

Gary Godfrey

Group First Pitch

Wednesday, April 3,2019

Eric Alvarado

Sponsor First Pitch

N/A 7:07 p.m.

National Anthem

Bay Elementary Choir

Official Scorer

i vs. Boston
im Young

Public Address

Dick Callahan

Television

NBCSCA RHP Marco Estrada (0-0, 2.45)

Radio

Spanish Radio

KTRB 860/A's Cast on Tunein
1010 KIQl

VS.

RHP Nathan Eovaldi (0-0, 10.80)




